Attorney Docket No. P006.220

FORM PTO-1595	Recordation Form Cover Sheet U.S. Department of Commerce (Patents Only) Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 6-93)	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
Name of conveying party(ies): Douglas T. Gjerde	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Christopher P. Hanna	Name: PhyNexus, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?	No Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3670 Charter Park Drive, Suite A San Jose, CA 95136			
Security Agreement Change of				
Other:	Additional names and addresses attached? No			
Execution Date: 12 April 2004				
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.				
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/792,975 B. Patent No(s): Additional numbers attached? No				
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1			
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00			
PhyNexus, Inc.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Attn: IP Dept	☐ Enclosed ☐ Charge Fees to Deposit Account			
3670 Charter Park Drive, Suite A San Jose, CA 95136	Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account.			
	Deposit account number: 50-2852			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to original document.	ne foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of copy of the			
	0			
Christopher M. Holman Name of Person Signing Sign	21 April 2004			
Atty Reg. No. 40,021 Total	number of pages including certificate of transmission, cover sheet, and document: 6			
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Pr	art 5? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
with the sast said fashings.	Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:				
Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450				

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

4/29/04 2:15 PAGE 3/8

RightFAX

04/21/2004 14:06 4082677346

04/21/2004 NEXUS 700079949

PAGE 02/06

Attorney Docket No. P006,220

	tion Form Cover Sheet	U.S. Department of Commerce
To the Managehia Anni Commissione See See See	(Patents Only)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents, Pieuse n	<u>cord the ettached original docume</u>	nte or copy thereof
L. LABOUR OF COLLABABIC DRIVINGS).	Name and address of r	acelving party(iss)
Douglac T. Gjorde		
Christopher P. Herma	Name; PhyNexue, Inc.	
	The state of the s	
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? No	Internet Address:	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Milerial Address:	
A 10-6	 	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 3670 Cha	rter Park Drive, Suite A
_	San Jose.	. CA 96138
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		,
Security Agreement 🔲 Change of 175me		
assaulty right of the containe	1	
□ Other:	D-1-11	
□ Culpr;	Additional names and addr	respec attached? No
Execution Date:	1	
Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.	· · ·	
A to recognize a secure of the fact of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of the second section of the section of		
Ethica alamana and the banks of the state of		
f this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the application	on is:
	• •	
· ·		
A. Patent Application No(s): 10/792,975	B. Patent No(s);	
Additional numbers attact	D. (aloni 190(\$),	
Madinous unuchik sida	UBICIA IAR	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	A Total number of applical	lons and patents involved 1
oncerning document should be mailed:	o. Our name of applicat	resug and batelite (HACIARD :
Name:	7 7-1-1 F- 1 F- 1 - 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41);	340.00
PhyNexus, Inc.	<u> </u>	
Attn: IP Dept	I ⊡ Enclosed ⊠ Charo	e Fees to Deposit Account
3670 Charter Park Drive, Suite ∧	— <u> </u>	
San Jose, CA 95136	Charge any additional for	was associated with this paper or during
- ··· , - · · · , - ·	the pendence of this and the	AR RESOCIATED MITH THE DEBEL D. COLUMB
	the beingold of this ephilics	tion, or cradit any overpayment, to
	deposit account.	
	8. Deposit account number	4
	50-2852	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
	VVE IIIIO OF RAE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	g is true and correct and any attach	ed cooy is a true of cony of the
nginal document.		
-		
Christopher M. Holmen		
		April 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
	22,0	
Atty Reg. No. 40,021 Total number of p	pages including certificate of transc	nission, cover sheat, and document: 6
	C	manage and another distribution of the
Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
MB No. 0631-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not	detech this portion	
till documents to be recorded with required cover to:	- rue beinen	
	rment Recordation Services	
Director of U.S. (Patent and Tracemark Office	
	O. Box 1450	
	.O. Box 1450 Me. VA 22313-1460	
AMAZIO	1184 AL 1940 194 JOH	

PATENT

REEL: 014587 FRAME: 0170

Attorney Docket No.: P006,220

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, Douglas T. Gjerde of Saratoga, CA and Christopher P. Hanna of San Francisco, CA, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	Open Channel Solid Phase Extraction Systems and Methods
Filing Date:	4 March 2004
Application No.:	

WHEREAS, PhyNexus, Inc., a California corporation, located at 3670 Charter Park Drive, Suite A, San Jose, California 95136, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and which claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignce's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignce's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

The undersigned hereby grant to Christopher M. Holman, Registration No. 40,021, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 014587 FRAME: 0171 Assignment

Application No.: 10/792,975

Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed his/her name on the date indicated.

Dated: 4-12-04

Dated: 12 APRIL, 2004

Christopher P, Hanna

Assignment

Application No.: 10/792,975

Page 3

State of California	
	SS
County of Santa Clara	

On April 13, 2004, before me, Tiffany Nguyen, Notary Public, personally

appeared Donglas T. Gjerde

personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

TIFFANY NGUYEN
Commission # 1388522
Notary Public - California \$
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2007

Tiffany Nguyen

My Commission Expires 01-01-07

Application No.: 10/792,975

Page 4

State of California	
	S\$
County of Santa Clara	

On April 13, 2004, before me, Tiffany Nguyen, Notary Public, personally

appeared Christopher P. Hanna

personally known to me

____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Tiffany Nguyen

My Commission Expires 01-01-07

TIFFANY NGUYEN

Commission # 1388522

Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County

My Comm. Expires Jan 1, 2007